



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1 AND ASJ, GONDIA.

SPL. (POCSO) CASE NO. 38/2020
(CNR NO. MHGO010003612020)

STATE, PSO, GONDIA RURAL -VS- RAMPRASAD

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

(Passed on this 16th day of July, 2025)

In the instant case prosecution has examined first victim and her mother. Similarly, one panch witness and one witness who works as Junior Clerk, in Nagar Parishad, Gondia and who maintains birth and death register are examined so far. However, there is another victim. She is yet to be examined. Similarly, mother of second victim is relevant witness. It seems, prosecution has examined last witness on 02/07/2025. Thereafter, this matter is appeared on board as on today. However, today the prosecution did not secure the presence of witness. Therefore, prosecution is directed to secure presence of second victim and her mother on next date of hearing.

Gondia.
Dated: 16.07.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
DISTRICT JUDGE-1 & ASJ,
GONDIA.

Dictated and transcribed on dais computer	:	16/07/2025
Checked by the Judge	:	16/07/2025
Finally printed and signed by the Judge	:	16/07/2025